COMMOMNWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

ADDRESS OF:SATELLITE SITE

ADDRESS QF SATELLITE SITE

ADDRESS,OF SATELLITE BITE : DRESS CF:SATELLITE SITE

To provide _Personal Care Homés

The total number of persons which may be care
or the maximum capacity permitted by the

Restrictions: Secure Dement_; rl

MANUAL NUMBER AND TITLE OF REGULATIONS]

No: 342910

et E fobioo

ISSUING OFFICER DEPUTY SECRETARY

NOTE: This certificate is issued for the above site(s) only and is not transferable
and should be posted in a conspicucus place in the facility.

PW 628 - 4/02
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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
PO BOX 2675
HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17105-2675

ADULT RESIDENTIAL LICENSING PHONE: (717) 783-3670

JAN 14 2010 FAX: (717) 783-3662

Mr. Emerson Lesher, President
Messiah Village Home, Inc.

Messiah Village Home

100 Mt. Allen Drive

Mechanicshurg, Pennsyivania 17055

Dear Mr. Lesher:

As a result of the Department of Public Welfare's licensing inspection on
September 29, 2009 and September 30, 2009 of the above personal care home, the
violations with 55 Pa.Code Ch. 2600 (relating to Personal Care Homes) specified on the
enclosed Violation Report were found.

All violations specified on the enclosed Violation Report must be corrected by the
dates specified on the Violation Report and continued compliance with 55 Pa.Code
Ch, 2600 must be maintained. As soon as each violation is corrected, notify the
Department’s Regional Office of Adult Residential Licensing so that compliance can be
verified.

A regular license is being issued based on the enclosed Violation Report. Your
license is enclosed.

Sincerely,

wa-;ﬁ/@ﬂg/

Kevin T. Casey
Deputy Secretary

Enclosures
License .
Violation Report




VIOLATION REFPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES — 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600
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MANIE AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
Messiah Village Home, 108 Mt Allen Drive, Mechanicsburg, PA 17055

L L R

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
342&1 l]"

-~ ."u;-,

INSPECTION DATE(S]) (Include all dates of the inspection)

912909 and 8/30/09

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE- 4+ =&wos et
Lori Gensll and Laura Santa Maria

TN

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
@ CORRECTION , ~— /J
' v iy /77&]@],&1;—6_}’2 10/28/08 ' 7/{ ‘"[ =7
1 2 3 4 5
REGULATION VIOLATION DATE BY. PLAN OF CORRECTION - DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600, - WHICH {include a step-by-step plan to correct COMPLIANGE
CORRECTION the specific violation, as well as a plan VERIFIED
WILL BE to assure the violation does not recur) BY DPW
COMPLETED
132¢ The home anly accounts for the
Awritten fire drill record shall residents in the area of the 9/9/09 Farility Admnistrator ad Naose
include the date, time, the simulated fire on the fire diill log. / , mﬂtgtor atterded DBW Training cn fé?%%?a‘(’ﬁa%%” jakanto
amcunt of time it took for The home does not include the total 9-9-09. DPW Rep Jon Tinberland co p iance is not verifiahl
evacuatian, the exit route used, | number of residents evacuated on on Fire Safety. Facility ‘
the number of residents in the | the fire drill log. presented o
home at the: ime of the drill, was advised to axtinue coducting
the number of residents drills as is, lut to also begin
evacuated, the number of staff evacuating fire zeres imediately abowe
persons particirating, preblems ad below the similated firve area and
encountered and whether the reflect those additiaml residents
fire alarm or simcke detector evaomtad in its nmmbers.
was operalive,
10/19/09 Mmthly scheduded fire drill cooured
o 101909 as directed. (s=e attached
repcrt.
10/09 - 12/09 | Facility will sumit to IFW the next

three months worth of fire dridlls to

ersure intent of regulation is being met.




VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

- Page 1 of7

A

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
Messiah Village Home, 100 Mt Allen Drive, Mechanicsburg, PA 17055
INSPECTION DATE({S) {Include all dates of the inspection)

9/2%H09 and 9/30/09

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

342910

REGIONAL. REFRESENTATIVE
‘Lori Gensil and LL.aura Santa Maria

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LIGENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE '/
CORRECTION .
Leele  J77 p'a/mffﬂ- /0/25 /Ucf //‘7 / /Té_%?ﬁ
7 z _ 3 3 5
REGULATION VIOLATION DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
56 Pa.Code § 2800, WHICH {include a step-by-step plan to correct COMPLIANCE
CORRECTION | the specific violation, as well as a plan VERIFIED
WILL BE to assure the violation does not recur) BY DPW
COMPLETED
132¢ The home anly accounts for the
Awritten fire drill record shall residents in the area of the
inctude the date, time, the simulated fire on the fre drill log. . .
amount of tme it kook for The home does not include the total | 10/9/ 09_" Monthly dm_]ls will be m aia
evacuation, the exit route used, | number of residents evacuated an Quarterly besis to W Qality

the number of residents in the
home at the time of the drill,

the number of residents
evacuated, the number of staff
persons participating, problems
encountered and whether the
fire alarm or simoke detector
was-operalive,

the fire drill leg.

ey

Assurarnce Team, for tracking/reparting
al any treds, :




VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 .

Page 2 of 7

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
Messiah Village Home, 100 Mt. Allen Drive, Mechanicsburg, PA 17065

342910

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATE(S) {Include all dates of the inspection)

8/28/09 and 9/30/08

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Lori Gensil and Laura Santa Maria

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE |
‘ CORRECTION p i ' *
’ [ o/ = b s &
1 _ - 3 4 5
REGULATION WIOLATION BATE BY FLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600. WHICH {include a step-by-step plan to correct COMPLIANCE
CORRECTION | fhe specific violation, as well as a plan VERIFIED
WILL BE to assure the viclation does not recur} BY OPWY
: COMPLETED
141b1 Resident #1°s, date of admission
A resident shall have a medicad | 81516, most current medical
evaluation at least annuaily, evalualion is dated BF/H8. 9/30/00 Resident #1 received annal pysical Steps have been gaﬁan to
cotrect woiaﬂun. (1)
on 9/30/09. ccm]' i le
10/8/09 A review of all charts coorred on Initiale (DPW
10/8/09 to ensure that date in medical
record arrespods with date .
O.Itjnok ®P Calerdar,
10/8/08 - A History ard Physical (8P) calerdar
axping will te meintained on Qutlack by
Fealth Informatim Assistant (HIA) to
ensire timely scheduling of amrual
10/28/00 Training coonrred with HIA an proper
use of WP Calerdar to maintain
Gurp];axm.




VIOLATION REPORT
PERSOHNAL CARE HOMES — 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Pageércf T
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICEMSE NUMEER
Messiah Village Home, 100 Mt Allen Drive, Mechanicshurg, PA 17055 342910
INSPECTION DATE(S) {Include all dates of the inspection) REGIJNAL REPRESENTATIVE
5529/09 and 9730409 Lori Gensil and Laura Santa Maria
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
. e GORRECTION [ A D
& CM/M /a/zb’/e} g ﬁ/zf,m
/ / Ve : 4
1 2 3 4 - 9
REGULATION VIOLATION BATE BY FILLAN OF CORRECTIONM DATE
85 Pa.Cade § 2800, WHIGH {include a step-by-step plan to correct COMPLIANCE
CORRECTION the specific violation, as well a5 a plan VERIFIED
WILL BE to assure the viclation does not recur} 8Y opw
COMPLETED

141b1 Resident #1's, data of admission
A rgsident shall have a medical | 81156, most current medical :
evaluation at least annually. evaluation is dated 8/7/08. - 10/8/09 -~ HIA will onordirate residat's anmal

aoing BP with gwysician's office two mnths

o to the amual HRP date to ensure
a tnely physical can be seamed.
10/28/09 — P appointrents will ke farwarded to
aoing Aministratcr fior perdod of 12 moths




VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES — 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page3of ¥

"NAME AND ADDRESS OF FPERSONAL CARE HOME
Messiah Village Home, 100 Mt. Allen Drive, Mechanicsburg, PA 17055

3429190

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATE(S) (Include all dates of the inspection)

92809 and 9730809

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Lori Gensil and Laura Santa Maria

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY

ﬁu‘&. CW
T

DATE

/ﬁ/és*/a?’

CORRECTION 441;7

REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF

DATE

1

sl

REGULATION
55 Pa.Code § 2600.

WIOLATION

3

DATE BY
WHICH

CORRECTION

WILL BE
COMPLETED

4

PLAN OF CORRECTION
{inciude a step-by-step plan to correct
the specific viclation, as well as a plan
to assure the violatian does not recur)

DATE
. COMPLIANCE
VERIFIED
BY DPW

1834

Oniy current praseription, OTC,

sample and CAM for
individuals living in the home
may ba kept in the home.

Resident #2°s PRN Milk of Mag. has
an expiration date of 8/09,

9/30/09

10/1/09

C 11/14/09 -

agoirg

1/2010

Expired over-tigaanter medication
idertified by Sarvey Team was

immediately discarded ard a corrent
ae was replaced. (pleaseseeattachedﬂ

On 10/1/09, Nmrse Coordinetor reviewed
medication carts to ensre that o
additionl expired medications raming.

medication cart checks to be aampletad
weekly by nurses to ensure that

1]

Carpliance will be measured ard
reported to Messizh Village's Quality
Besraree Program an a gqarterly kasis.

Y\\i@/ :]rtf// 0




VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES — 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page 4 of ¥

NAME AND ADERESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
Messiah Village Home, 100 Mt. Allen Drive, Mechanicshurg, PA 17055

3425910

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATE(S) {Include all dates of the inspection}

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

{7) Rouke of administraticn.
{8) Frequency of
administration.

{9 Administraiton fimes.
{10} Duration of therapy, if
applicatle,

(11} Special precautions, if
applicakls.

{12) Diagnosis or purpose for
the medication, inchiding pro re
nata {PRN),

{13) Date and time of

prescrived Ocean Nasal
Mist nasaf spray. This
medication is not listed on
the medication
administration record, but is
locatad in the medication
car.

ad corresparditg Medicatim
Administration Reood.,  Assished
Livirng Nirse Coordinatar will edicate
nrses oy tradkdng systam with
inplerertation schediiled for 11/14/09,

9/29/08 and 9/30/09 Lori Gensil and Laura Santa Maria
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ERTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
CORRECTION ))
(oo e /2517 D 227~
1 3 4 5
REGULATION VIOLATION DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600, ' WHICH tinclude a step-by-step plan to correct COMPLIANCE
CORRECTION the specific violation, as well as a plan VERIFIED
WILL BE to assure the violatian does not recur) BY DPW
COMPLETED .

187a e » Resident #3's medication W/\qﬁ% /[ /I,_g / 0
A medication record shali be administration record stales, . i

kept to include the following far “Acefaminophen (gen. 9/30/09 The 630mg A@m was xemoved
_each resident for whom Tyienof) 325 mq, take 2 from the medication cart ard the

rmedications are administered: tablets by mouth svery four correct dosage of 325mg ves kept in

frours as needed for pain', the medication cart for poper

{4) Resident's name, The medication label states, administration.

{2y ﬁrug aliergies. "Tyienol arthrilis 650 mg . ,

{3y Name of medication. take one tablet by moulh : tradking system wi inolamented

{4} Strength. avery _ﬁ?_ur hours as nesdad 1/14/09 ?B’:}JJJ:IIIJ each m monthly

{5} Dosage form. for pain”. P ; s medicatd

®) Dose. - Resident #3 has a botdle of review exch resident s medication




VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES — 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

FageSof 7

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CGARE HOME

Messiah Willage Home, 108 Mt Allen Drive, Mechanicsbufg, PA 17055

342910

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATE{S) {Include all dates of the mspection)

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

972909 and 9/30/09 Lol Gensil and Laura Santa Maria
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIOMNAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
- CORRECTION
Wf}; YW /0/2‘5’/&?
4 2 ’ 3 4 5
REGULATION VIOLATION DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION BDATE
55 Pa.Code § Z6800. WHICH {inciude a step-by-step plan to correct COMPLIANCE
CORRECTION the specific violatien, as well as a plan VERIFIED
WILL BE to assure the violation does not recur) BY DPW
COMPLETED

medication administration.
{14) Name and initials of the
staff person administering the
medjcation.

' a;’,wpaﬁc ‘/)




PERSONAL CA

VIOLATION REPORT

RE HOMES — 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2500

Page 6 of ¥

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
Messiah Village Home, 100 Mt. Allen Drive, Mechanicsburg, PA 17055 -

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

342810

INSPECTION DATE(S] (Include all dates of the inspectian)

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

929109 and 2/30/09 Lori Gensil and Laura Santa Maria
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF CATE / /
% p CORRECTION -
/‘ Q, )M’l’/‘ /0/‘2?{/()? ~ d’_ fZ/Z%L
7
1 3 #
REGULATION VIOLATICN DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Cade § 2600, WHICH (include a step-by-step plan to correct COMPLIANCE
CORRECTION the specific violation, as well as a plan VYERIFIED
WILL BE to assure the viclation dees not recury BY DPW
COMPLETED
225¢c Residert #1's most current
The resident shall have assessment is dated §/12/08.
additional assessments as : 10/8/09 Resident #1 had her amual assesament gé%%sc ?ﬁivbeia%%enq ;SE(IEH to
follows: completad an 10/8/09. G%f}iance is hotve Hiabl
1 / !; ; Yy
{1} Annually. 10/8/09 Recognizing that the assessrent is A F
Date initialstDPW,
driven by the resident's amual
History and Fhysical (H8P), a review
of all resident's medical records
cocrred an 10-8-09. - The Audit
aaricted enstred that all P dates
are known and are placed an the calend
far rext year, ‘
10/28/09 The Health Information Assistant respansible
far this vas educated an the process.
cocrdirating tHrely Bes with .
physician offices two rmonths prder to
the amual WP date to ensire a timely]
peical can be seared by the mract]




VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES — 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 6 of 7
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME _ CURRENT LICENSE NUMEEI
Messiah Village Home, 100 N, Allen Drive, Mechanicshurg, PA 17055 342510
INSPECTION DATE(S) {(Include all dates of the inspection) REGICNAL REPRESENTATIVE
9125108 and 9/30/09 ' Lort Gensil and Laura Santa Maria
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
CORRECTION ' /‘.
775 e iofosfos U .
7 LT
g 2 3 4 ‘ 5
REGULATION VICLATION DATE BY FLAN OF CORRECTION ‘ DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600, WHICH [include a step-by-step plan to correct COMPLIANCE
"CORRECTION the specific violation, as well as a plan VERIFIED
WLl BE to assure the violation does not recur) BY DPW
' COMPLETED .
22%¢ Fesident #1's most eurrent
The resident shall have assessment is dated 8/12/08. ‘ _
?Dc;doi:ig}al assgssments as 10/28/09 P dates will ke famarded to the
- . adninisbator for a iod of
‘ ing periad

{1y Annually.

12 mnths so timeliness of
assessTalt Canl COOUr.,




VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES — 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page¥ of 7
NAME AND ADDRESS GF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
Messiah Village Home, 100 Mt. Allen Drive, Mechanicsburg, PA 17055 _ 342310
INSPECTION DATE(S) {include al dates of the inspection)} REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
92909 and 930/09 Loti Gensil and Laura Santa Maria
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
- / , CORRECTION , '
fQWQ AP /@/z?’/ﬂ? : %—k /2{/5%
{ d Vi ¥ S
1 2 3 4
REGUILATICN VIOLATION DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
35 Pa.Code § 2600, WHICH {include a step-by-step plan to correct COMPLIANCE
CORRECTION | the specific viclation, as wedl as a plan VERIFIED
WILL BE o xezure the violation does nat recur) BY DFW
COMPLETED
236 Birect care staff mermber . date’
Each direct care staff person of hire 4/2/07, who works in the 10/30/09 Divect care staff maber isa
warking in a secured dementia | secured dementiz care unit per diem employee with her next :
care unit shail have 6 hours of compieted 1.5 howrs of the required scheduled day of wark an 10/30/00, Steps ha.;laE ?tieoahq ggﬁen G
annual training related to _ training r_elaie;i ;o dementia care and Datentia training will ocor on this | corrt vio -. ¢ verifiab!
dementia care and services, in | services in training year 2008, date to fulfill her 2008 damentia
addition to the 12 hours of . .
annual raining in 63, SErVICES requivemant.
11/1/09 - A review of all staff training logs
12/21/09 ccorred an 10/8/09. Tt reflected

that ower 50% of staff has

foar ramainder of 2009 training year.
(Noveroer 1, 2009 - Decarber 21, 2009)




VIOLATICN REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HQMES — 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

PageT of 7
7
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSDONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
Messiah Village Home, 100 ME Allen Drive, Mechanicsburg, PA 17055 342910
INSPECTION DATE(S) {include alf dates of the inspaction) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
872909 and 9430409 Lori Gensil and Laura Santa Maria
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE ~,
\ CORRECTION .
/ . [
1 2 2 4 5
REGULATION VIOLATION DATE BY PLAM OF CORRECTION DATE
§5 Pa.Code § 2600, WHICH {include a step-by-step plan to correct COMPLIANCE
- CORRECTION | the specific viclation, as well as a plan VERIFIED
WILL BE to assure the vislztion does not recur} BY DPW
COMPLETED
236 Direct care staff member . date : :
Zach direct care staff person | of hire 412/07, who works in the 11/6/09 - Idministrator will recsive a bi-weskly]
working in a secured dementia | secured dementia care unit . Aate from Staff Develcper an
care unit shall have 6 hours of | completed 1.5 hours of the required 12-18-09 upda . . :
annual teaining relsted to fraining related o dementia carg and ' progress with those still needing
dementia care and services, in | services in training year 2008. edocatian. ‘
addition o the 12 hours of A
annuai training in 65. 12/15 /09 2010 Staff Training schedile will be

deseloped ard camunicated to staff by
Decarber 15, 2009 so proper planning,
scheduling, a:ﬁrrm:.tmrgcanoomr






